

\206

SLP(Crl.)No. 3856 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL MP Nos.7277 & 7387/2002 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3856/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/1999 in CRLRP 490/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MUHAMMED KUNJU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANAN ACHARI AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for clarification/modification of court's order
dated 8-12-99 and permission to file list of dates and
annexure(s) With Office Report)

Date : 17/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. NR Shonker, Adv. for
Mr. K Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. BV Deepak, Adv. for
M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondent four weeks time is granted for filing counter-
affidavit. List thereafter.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master